
SMAC
Athletic Director Athletic Secretary

School Name Phone # Email Name Ph. # Email
Battle Creek Central Michael VanHoven (269) 965-9536 mvanhoven@battle-creek.k12.mi.us Paula Garrett 269-965-9536 pgarrett@battle-creek.k12.mi.us

Battle Creek Lakeview Zac Stevenson W: (269) 565-3700 x3792     
C: 269-986-9671 zstevenson@lakeviewspartans.org Karen Jones 269-565-3711 kjones@lakeviewspartans.org

Gull Lake Karyn Furlong W: 269.548.3520                   
C: 269-377-1533 kfurlong@gulllakecs.org Noreen Arnold 269-548-3521  x3520 narnold@gulllakecs.org

Kalamazoo Central Dylan Paterson 269-337-0324 PattersonDJ@kalamazoopublicschools.net Mary Carter 269-337-0390 cartermc@kalamazoopublicschools.net

Kalamazoo Loy Norrix Andrew Laboe 269.337.0200 laboeam@Kalamazoopublicschools.net

Mattawan Chad Yager W: 269.668.3361 x1278        
C: 269.599.3928 cyager@mattawanschools.org Sue Jaques 269.668.3361 x1279 sjaques@mattawanschools.org

Niles Jeff Upton 269-684-8683 jeff.upton@nilesschools.org Cathy Smuda 269-684-8683 cathy.smuda@nilesschools.org

Portage Central Joe Wallace 269.323.5256 jwallace@portageps.org Julie Morrissey 269.323.5361 jmorrissey@portageps.org

Portage Northern Chris Riker W: 269.323.5456                  
C: 269-217-6617 CRiker@PortagePS.org Kelli Schermerhorn 269.323.5561 KSchermerhorn@PortagePS.org

St. Joseph Kevin Guzzo W:  269-926-3220        C:
269-313-4405 kguzzo@sjschools.org Katie Werdann W: 269-926-3220        

C: 269-208-6349 cwerdann@sjschools.org

Stevensville Lakeshore Greg Younger W: 269-428-1400                    
C: (269) 876-9985 gyounger@lpslancer.net

Wolverine Conference
Athletic Director Athletic Secretary

School Name Phone # Email Name Ph. # Email
Allegan Ron Orr 269.673.7002 rorr@alleganps.org Amy Davis 269.673.7002 amydavis@alleganps.org

Dowagiac Brent Nate W: 269.782.4470                  
C: 269-208-7309 bnate@dowagiacschools.org Monica Deer W:  269.782.4470       

C: 919-796-4323 mdeer@dowagiacschools.org

Edwardsburg Kevin Dean W: 269-663-1026               
C: 574-215-4090 kdean@goeddies.com

Otsego John Kubiak 269-692-6163 jkubiak@otsegops.org Marcia Hukill 269-692-6163 mhukill@otsegops.org

Paw Paw Rick Mitchell (269) 415-5649 rjmitchell@ppps.org 269-415-5600
Plainwell Dave Price 269 685-2096 dprice@plainwellschools.org Lisa Marzolf 269 685-2096 lmarzolf@plainwellschools.org

South Haven Adam Verseput W: (269) 637-0503              
C: 269-214-2416 averseput@shps.org Brenda Schrader 269-637-0518. bschrader@shps.org

Sturgis Mark Adams 269-659-1535 maadams@sturgisps.org Tina Engle 269-659-1535 tengle@sturgisps.org

Three Rivers Matt Stofer 269.279.1124 mstofer@trschools.org Lisa Blyly 269.279.1124 lblyly@trschools.org

Vicksburg Mike Roy 269-321-1164 mroy@vicksburgschools.org Rhonda VanderKamp 269.321.1150 rvanderkamp@vicksburgschools.org

SAC 
Athletic Director Athletic Secretary

School Name Phone # Email Name Ph. # Email

Coloma Wendy Goodline 269-468-2409 wgoodline@ccs.coloma.org Diane Evans 269-468-2409 sevans@ccs.coloma.org

Constantine Jessica Barth (269) 435-8930 jbarth@constps.org Kim Spencer (269) 435-8930 kspencer@constps.org

Delton Kellogg Mike Mohn 269-623-1524 mmohn@dkschools.org

Fennville Frank Marietta (269) 561-7241 fmarietta@fennville.org Sara Roper W: 269-561-7341 x2237   
C: 616-335-0804 sroper@fennville.org

Galesburg-Augusta Mike Woodard W: 269-484-2016.               
C: 269-217-8230 mwoodard@gacsnet.org

Gobles Chris Miller 269.628.9393 cmiller@gobles.org Wendy Jackson 269.628.9394 wjackson@gobles.org

Hackett Catholic Central Mike Garvey 269.381.2646 mgarvey@hacketcc.org
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Kalamazoo Christian Jeff Offringa 269.381.2044 joffringa@kcsa.org

Lawrence Aaron Amthor 269-674-8232 x1056 aaronamthor@lawrencetigers.com

Lawton Chris Richter 269.624.7807 crichter@lawtoncs.org

Martin Robert Vandenburg 269.672.5554 rvandenberg@martinpublicschools.org

Saugatuck Bill Dunn 269-857-2133 wedunn@saugatuckps.com Liz Wilson ewilson@saugatuckps.com

Schoolcraft Jeff Clark 269-488-7365 clarkj@schoolcraftschools.org

Watervliet Ken Dietz 269.463.0758 kdietz@watervlietps.org Nancy Scowcroft 269.463.0733 nscowcroft@watervlietps.org

I-8 Conference
Athletic Director Athletic Secretary

School Name Phone # Email Name Ph. # Email
Coldwater Todd Farmer 517.279.5931  farmert@ccscards.org Rachel Foley 517.279.5931 foleyra@ccscards.org

Harper Creek Ed Greenman 269-441-8461 greenmane@harpercreek.net Melissa Feasel 269-441-8462 feaselm@harpercreek.net

Hastings Mike Goggins 269 948-4409 mgoggins@hassk12.org Cheryl Northrop 269 945-6160 cnorthrop@hassk12.org

Lumen Christi Jerry Reis (517) 787-0630 jreis@myjacs.org

Marshall Daniel Coddens 269-781-1334 dcoddens@marshallpublicschools.org Laura Altic 269-781-1314 laltic@marshallpublicschools.org

Northwest Chris Galloway 517.817.4700 chris.galloway@nwschools.org

Parma Western Ryan Hackworth 517.817.4699. ryan.hackworth@wsdpanthers.org Christi Roberts 517.817.4698 Christi.Roberts@nwschools.org

Pennfield Brett Steele W: 269.961.9777                  
C: (248) 730-0311 steeleb@pennfield.net Kari Troutman 269-441-5500 troutmak@pennfield.net

BCS
Athletic Director Athletic Secretary

School Name Phone # Email Name Ph. # Email

Benton Harbor 
Countryside Academy Derek Nestich O 269-944-3319 x129             

Cell 269-487-5046 dnestich@countrysideacademy.org

Berrien Springs Alan Alsbro 269.473.0606 aalsbro@homeoftheshamrocks.org Melissa Collier 269.473.0606 mcollier@homeoftheshamrocks.org

Bridgman Ken Schmaltz W: 269.466.0227               
C:  (269) 921-6221 kschmaltz@bridgmanschools.com

Molly Owens (269) 466-0224 mowen1@bridgmanschools.com

Tammi Brown (269) 466-0233 tbrown2@bridgmanschools.com

Buchanan Lonnie Hoover (269) 695-8404 x2 lhoover@buchananschools.com Karen Cuthbert 269695.8404 x2 kcuthbert@buchananschools.com

Comstock Justin Ansel 269-250-8711 AnselJ@ComstockPS.org Shirley Doorlag 269-250-8712 DoorlagS@ComstockPS.org

Covert Vanessa Fricke 269-764-3700                        
x 3784 or x 3005 frickev@covertps.org

Marcellus Howardsville 
Christian Teri Jones C: 269.718.6292 tjones@hcseagles.com Loralee Muldoon 269.646.9367 lmuldoon@hcseagles.com

New Buffalo Matt Johnson 269-469-6051 mjohnson@nbas.org Barb Coffman 269-469-6003 bcoffman@nbas.org

Niles Brandywine Vance Stratton W: 269-683-4800 ext. 3207  
C: 269-228-0014 vstratton@brandywinebobcats.org

Parchment
Garrett Meade 269) 488-1143 gmeade@parchment.k12.mi.us

Anna Knapp (269) 488-1102 aknapp@parchment.k12.mi.us
Doug Huitt W: (269) 488-1243                

C: 269 544-9795 DHuitt@parchment.k12.mi.us

St. Joe Lake Mich. 
Catholic Neil Carter W: (269) 983-3154  x46        

C: 269-449-4153 ncarter@lmclakers.org Jane Deaton (269) 983-3154 jdeaton@lmclakers.org

St. Joe Mich Lutheran John Eggert W:  269-429-5632 x 216          
C:  269-325-4028 jeggert@michiganlutheran.org JoAnn Eggert 269-429-7861 x216 jaeggert@michiganlutheran.org

Three Oaks River Valley Jim Wiseley 269.756.7872  x1016 jwiseley@rivervalleyschools.org Linda Flick 269-756-7871 lflick@rivervalleyschools.org
Watervliet Grace 
Christian Kip Wellin (269) 463-5545 kwellin@gcspatriots.com

Southwest 10
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Athletic Director Athletic Secretary
School Name Phone # Email Name Ph. # Email

Bangor Mary Spade 269-214-8997 mspade@bangorvikings.org Melissa Quin 269-427-6800 mquinn@bangorvikings.org

Bloomingdale Alan Farnquist (269) 521-3920 alfarnq@bdalecards.org Christie Moss (269) 521-3920 cmoss@bdalecards.org

Cassopolis Matt Brawley W: 269-445-0543                 
C: 269-591-5254 mbrawley@cassopolis.org Shelly Anderson 269.445.0533 manderson@cassopolis.org

Centerville Perry Baranic 269-467-5210 pbaranic@cpschools.org Jill Peterson 269-467-5235 jpeterson@cpschools.org

Decatur Brian Southworth (269) 423-6871 bsouthworth@raiderpride.org

Eau Claire Shane Lausch 269.461.6997 slausch@eauclaireps.com

Hartford Nick Blackmer W: 269-621-7103                  
C: (269) 760-7325 blackmern@hpsmi.org Jordan Parker 269-621-7103 parkerj@hpsmi.org

Marcellus Don Price (269) 646-5081 dprice@marcelluscs.org McKenna Terrill (269) 646-5081 mckenna.terrill@marcelluscs.org

Mendon
Robert Kretschman 269-496-8491 rkretschman@mendonschools.org

Sandy Hiatt 269-496-9943 SHiatt@mendonschools.org
Glen Samson 269-496-8491 gsamson@mendonschools.org

White Pigeon Eric Kistler 269-483-7679 ext. 51001 ekistler@wpcschools.org

Additional Schools
Athletic Director Athletic Secretary

School Name Phone # Email Name Ph. # Email

Charlotte Dan Stafford 517-541-5160 staffod@charlottenet.org
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